



MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS Executive Branch of Tribal Government

COMMISSIONER'S ORDER

77-97

A COMMISSIONER'S ORDER PROMOTING Ginger Weyaus from Executive Secretary to Financial Management Coordinator for the Health & Human Services Department effective November 10, 1997.

- WHEREAS, pursuant to MLBSA Sect.7(d) and (h), the Commissioner of Health & Human Services has the authority to regulate the performance of all employees, including the hiring and dismissal of any employee; and
- WHEREAS, the Health & Human Services has a critical need for a person responsible for overseeing and managing all of the financial aspects of Health & Human Services; and
- WHEREAS, Ginger Weyaus has the necessary experience and ability to meet those responsibilities and has indicated a willingness to accept the promotion to this new position.

NOW THEREFORE, it is ordered that Ginger Weyaus be promoted to the position of Financial Management Coordinator of Health & Human Services effective November 10, 1997.

DATED, at Vineland, MN this 10th day of November, 1997.

Louis D. Gonzales, PhD

Commissioner of Health & Human Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM, EXECUTION AND NUMBERING

Official Seal of the Band

James Genia Solicitor General